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STOCKS OF DAIRY AND POULTRY PRODUCTS - MARCH 1, 1950 

CREAMBY BUTTER 

At the opening of business on March 1, 1950 the stocks of 
creamery butter on hand in Canada amounted to 36,578,000 lb. Co)4 s'..orage 
warehouses had in store 28,307,000 lb. while dairy factories held 8,041,000 lb. 
Butter in transit amounted to 230,000 lb. The summary total was higher than 
last year by 17.8 million pounds. The five year average of March 1 stocks is 
18,489,000 lb. Ph 	hruary 1950 "out -of -storage" rnovennt was 9,7 million 
pounds as compared with a similar movement of 8.9 million pounds last year. 

CHEESE 
The total stocks of cheese were 38,613,000 lb. consisting 

of 38,206,000 lb. Canadian 65,000 lb. Imported and 342,000 lb. in transit. 
The suzrinary tl was higher than 1st year by 10.7 million pounds and showed 
an "out-of-storage" movnent of 2.6 million pounds. 

CONC'ITPATED MILK PRODUCTS 

Stocks of evaporated whole milk heid by or for manufacturers 
amounted to 12,536,000 lb. which was a decrease of 85 thousand pounds from last 
year • The ap par ui t net "out - of-store ge" may eme nt of e yap ora ted whole nh 1k for 
February 1950 was 11,5 million pounds. The chief by-product sklinmilk powder 
amounted to 2,940,000 lb. a decrease of 3.7 million pounds from last year and 
a decrease of 1.1 million pounds I rzrn last month. Stocks of frozen cream 
amounted to 1,322,000 lb. on March 1, 1950. 

EGGS - 
On March 1, 1950 there were 99,000 cases of cold storaegs 

reported ,47,000 cases of fresh eggs and 1,000 cases of shell_eggs in transit 
Frozen egps totalled 5,173,000 lb. being 1.4 million pounds lower than the 1949 
figure. The net "into-storage" moveiasnt for February 1950 was 270 thousand 
pounds as ccznpared with an opposite movement of 86 thousand pounds during 
February 1949. 

DRES3D POULTRY 
'Thq qummary total of poultry stocks on March 1, 1950 was 

higher than last year by 9,5 million pounds. An "out-of-storage" movement of 
3.3 million pounds Is shown for the month of iebruary 1950. Chickens in 
stock amounted to 8,589,000 lb. fowl to 6,255,000 lb. and turkeys to 4,317,000 lb. 
not including estimates. There were 125,000 lb. dressed poultry in transit on 
March 1, 1950. 



2 . CREAMERY 

STOCKS IN OLD STOFAGf.0 AND DAIRY 

/Jith Jomperat lye hold inpr 

MA.RCH 1, -1-9-50-1 February 1, 1950 	March 1, 
PRELIMINARY 	I 	Revised 	 1949 

Reported .6stimtedl xteported Astimated  

------------ --- - 

 

thousand pours - 

CAJAJA 
IN COlD ST0RACL3 
IN DAIRY FAfl)RI 3 
TOT AL 

GRAND TOTAL 

Frince &dward Island 
In Cold Storages 
In Dairy F8ctories 
TOTAL 

Nova Scotia 
In Cold Storages 
In Dairy Factoriss 
TO PAL 

New Brunswick 
In Cold Storages 
In Daily Factories 

ue bee 
In Cold Siorages 
In D8Iry Factories 
rorAL 

Ontario 
In Cold Storages 
In Dairy Factories 
TcYI1 AL 

Manitoba 
In Cold Storages 
In Dairy Factories 
ror AL 

	

1,669 	7 

	

147 	215 

	

1,816 	222 
2,038 , 

6,070 
854 191 

6,924 
7,118 	L 

7,234 138 
2,102 206 
9,336 344 

9,680 1 

7,786 
689 	42 

8,475 
8,51? ~  

1,738 
553 

2,291 

11,586 
1,322 

12 , 908 

8,472 
3,331 	5 

11,803 
11,808 L 

8,138 
95 1 
089 

10,430 
8,119 

13,549 

51 
52 

103 

284 
249 
533 

284 
311 
595 

4, 919 
2,109 
7 ) 028 

2,396 
2,713 
5,109 

540 
725 

1,265 

	

28453 	154 	36,136 

	

7,276 	765 	9,827 	25 

	

35.429 	19 	s  45,963 
	j  45988 

	

4 	289 

	

417 	15 	235 	20 

	

417 	19 	524 
43671 	 54471 

	

788 	5 	896 

	

143 	11 	211 

	

931 	16 	1,107 
947 71 

,1 Provincial Grand Potal 
Insufficient reports received but Included with dairy factories. 



2,630 1L 

3,545 ,L 

1,437 , 

1,011 

	

47 	1,812 
2,823 

2,856 

	

33 	1,175 
4,031 

1,150 

	

2 	237 
1,387 

32 
813 

441 
804 

1,245 

1,483 
343 

FATORIS IN J.ANADA, MAROH 1, 1950 

I or last year and last month 

LARiI 1, 1950 	february 1, 1950 	March 1, 
.rR M.If,1I1,.'ARY 	 Revised 	; 1949 

Repca'ted 	stiiated 	Reported 	Estimated 

- thousand pounds - 
I 	 I 

3. 

.iask atche wan 
In Cold Storages 	 985 
In Dairy Factories 	 1,598 
OTAL 	 2,563 

Alberta 
In 'o1d Storages 	 2,438 
In Dairy Factories 	 1,074 
0TAL 	 3,512 

British Columbia 
In Cold So rages 	 1,183 
In Dairy F4ctories 	 252 
ForM, 	 1,435 

Provincial Grand Total 

ci ArERUTTR SUMMARY 

IN ST0RAG 
Canadian (as above) 
Impor ted 

fl TRANSIT (page 14) 
TOTAL 

	

36,348 	45,988 

	

230 	 315 

	

36,578 	4,303 

18,549 

220 
18,769 

5 year average March 1, 1945-49 	18,489 
IN BOND 	 - 



104 

42 
6 

48 

40 
	 CAN AD IAN 

Not Including 

STOCKS IN STORAGE WAREHOUSES AND DAIRY 

MPRC} 1, 1950 J 	February 1, 1950 	March 1, 
PRELIMINARY 	 Revised 	 1949 

Reported iatirnf1te1[ Reported Estinated 

- thousani pouiIs - 

CANADA 

Nova 6cotia 
In 3old Storages 

New Brunswick 
In 01d Storages 
In Dairy Fsctories 
TOTAT 

Q,ue bee 
In Cold Sorage8 
In Dairy Factories 
TOTAL 

tar 10 
In Cold Storages 
In Dairy Factories 
TOTAL 

Manito ba  
In 3old Storages 
In Dairy Factories 
TOTAL 

67 10 
77 

314 7 
16 

330 
337 

24,451 
32 8 

24,483 
24,491 

10,039 193 
810 240 

10,849 433 
11,282 

414 
15 4 

429 
433 ;L 

	

39,099 
	

26,251 

	

1,842 	30 
	

1,325 
40,941 

9V 

16 
16 

75 

321 
17 

338 

	

25,452 	 11,822 

	

172 	 162 

	

25,624 	 11,984 

	

11,274 	 11,124 

	

1,105 	30 	 596 

	

12,379 	 11,720 
12,409 y 

	

538 	 991 

	

20 	 50 

	

558 	 1,041 

IN COLD ST0RAG3 36,429 220 
IN DAIRY FACPORIS 1,280 277 
TOTAL 37,709 497 
GRAND TOTAL 38,206 

Prince Edward Island 
In Cold Storages 10 
In Daixy Factories 5 3 
TOTAL 5 13 

18 ' 

,L Provincial Grand Total 
Insurflcient reports received but included with dairy factories. 



CR SE 
	

5 . 

"Process" or t'Cottage" 

FACTORIES IN C4NDA - MARCH 1, 1950 

MARCH 1, 1950 	February 1, 1950 	Mar iii 1, 
RIMINARY 	Revised 	 1949 

Reported EstirrE ted Reported Estimated 

- thousand pounds - 

Saskatchewan 
In Gold Storages 80 114 155 
In Dairy  Factori es 133 107 191 
TOTAL 213 221 346 

Alberta 
In Cold Soroges 771 899 1,307 
In D5iry FA ctories 237 17 387 301 
TOTAL 1,008 1,286 1,608 

1,025 , 
British Columbia 
In Cold Storages 293 5 426 703 
In Dairy Factories 32 18 18 
TOTAL 325 444 721 

330 

Provinelal Grand Total 

CHEESE SUMMARY 

IN STORAGE: 

Canadian 	(as above) 38,206 yy 40,971 	L 27,576 	1 
Imported 65 92 31 

IN TRANSIT (page 14) 342 152 - 266 
TOTAL 38,613 41,215 27,873 

, 	 DAIRY P9O1XJO' 	OAWi HOIDMS 
CLTDE) 18,114 19,252 not available 

Insufficient report received but inchded with dairy factories. 



6. 	 STO OKS OF DAI RY BtJTR WEE( Bt.JTI'ERA1 FROZ EN  

IN COlD SPOPACS AND DAIRY FACT(1IS IN CANADA 

MARCH 1, 1950 

With Comparative Figuras fcx last year and Jst month 

MARCH 1, 1950 February 1, 1950 March 1, 
PRIMINARY 	Revised 	1949 

lb. 	 lb. 	 lb. 
CANADA 	 535 	 678 	 1,124 

Maritime Provinces 	 (x) 	 (x) 	 722 

quebec 	 - 	 - 	 - 

Ontario 	 - 	 - 	 - 

Manitoba 

13a skatchewan 
	 (x) 	 (x) 	 33 

Aib erta 
	 (x) 	 369 

British Columbia 	 - 	 - 	 - 

WHEY BUPTR - CPIADA 	 16,000 	41.000 	 159,000 

STO KS OF FROZEN ORIAM 
(in pounds of cream) - 

uebec, 	 1,140,000 	1,396,000 	 543,000 

Ontario 	 181,000 	345,000 	 398,000 

Other Provinces 	 1,000 	 1000 	 _62,000 - 

ALL CADA TOTAL 	 1,322,000 	1,742,000 	1QO3,0O(_ 

(x) Insufficient reports received but included in Total. 



STOCKS OF CONCFRATED MILK IN COLD SPOR, WARESHOUSES AND 	 7. 

DAIRY FACTORIES IN CANADA OWN) AND HELD BY-OR FOR MAN UFACTURERS-MACH 1, 1950 

With Comparative Figures for last year and last mcnth 

MARCH l, 1950 Febrry 1, 1950 	March 1, 
PRELIMINARY 	Revised 	1949 

- thousand pounds - 

CONCTRITD WHOLE 

4Condensed Whole Milk 890 1,399 2,457 
Condensed Whole Milk (caSe) 440 782 2,123 
condensed Whole Milk (bulk) 450 617 
vaporated Vhole Milk 12,536 24,079 12,621 

ho1e Milk Powder 915 1,400 2,297 
Spray Process 794 1,290 2,154 
Roller Process 121 130 143 

C0NC*AT MILK BY- PRODUCTS 

8k1* Milk: CoMen5ed 	 141 ,C 	28B 	 229 
Skim Milk: evaporated 	274 	 364 	 301 

Skttnriilk Powder 	 2,941 	4,094 	# 	6,673 # 

Human Food: 
Spray Process 1,538 L 2,027 2,324 
Roller Process in 8ag. 147 142 147 
Roller Process  in Bbls 1,153 ,' 1,785 3,957 

Animal Feed 105 , 120 245 
Buttermilk Powder 212 532 3( 
Casein 166 312 932 

T'rc era also on hand 6,600,000 lb. of vaporated Whole Milk in the hands of 
Liolesalera, but not ineluded here. 

L 1stintes inclu.oi in these figures are as fol1s: 

Tho1e Milk Powder, Spray Process, 50,000 lb. Condensed Skim iAilk 20,000 lb. 
Skimmilk Powder, pray ±rocess 240,000 lb. Roller Prr>cess in Bbls, 50,000 lb. 
Animal Feed 10,0CC lb. 



n. 
EGGS IN COlDORAGES D DAIRY YACTORI M 

With Comparative Figures 

MARCH 1, 1950 	Februaly 1, 1950 	March 1, 
COLD STORAGZ 	 PLIMINARY 	Revised 	1949 

- thousand cases - 
ANADA 

99 	 22 	 163 

Ivtaritinie Provinces 
Q.i.bec 4 2 - 
OtaTiO 89 17 116 
Manitoba Cx) (x) 31 
Saskatchewan - 
Alberta - Cx) 12 
British Columbia 1 (x) 1 

	

MARCH 1, 1950 	February 1, 1950 	March 1, 
FRESH 	 HELIMINARY 	Revised 	1949 

- thousand cases - 

CANADA 
	 47 ;' 

	
55 

L1aritima lov Incas 1 1 1 
Qbec 6 7 6 
Ontario 20 39 25 
Mgitoba 7 3 6 
S8skatchewan z 1 8 
Uberta 4 3 6 
British Columbia 6 2 3 

TOTAL SHElL .&X8 
	 146 , 	 78 

	
218 

These figures include estimates of 1,000 cases of Cold Storage Eggs and 1,000 cases 
Fresh Eggs for firnE failing to report on tine. These estimates are n at included in 
the data of the individual provinces 



IN AADA 0NMRCH 1, 1950 
	

9 . 

for last year and last month 

	

MARH 1,  1950 	Febriary 1, 1950 	March 1, 
FR0Z 	 }ELIMINhRY 	Revised 	1949 

- thousand pounds - 

CANADA 	 5,173 7L 	4,903 	6,534 

Maritime Provinces 149 463 143 
Cueboc 1,640 1,208 1,377 
Ontario 2,746 2,385 2,603 
Manitoba 338 504 1,450 
Saskatchewan 29 53 281 
Alberta 110 142 569 
British columbia 121 148 111 

G SU11ARY 
- thousand cases - 

Shell gs 

In Transit (page 15) 

Frozi Eggs (at 38.5 lb. per case) 

TOTAL 

146 78 218 

1 2 2 

134 12? 170 

281 207 390 

/ This figure includes an estimate of 40,000 lb. Frozen iggs for firma failing to 
report on time. 
This estimate is not in1ed in the data of the 1 n. ividual provinces. 



10. 	 DRESSED POULTRY 

STOCKS IN COLD STORAGES, KILLING PLANr; 

With Comparative .rigures 

MARCH 1, 	February 1, March 1, 	MARCH 1, 	February 1, 	March 1, 
1950 	1950 	1949 	1950 	1950 	1949 

PRELIL1ThARY Revised 	 PRXLIMINARY Revised 

- thousand pounds - 	 - thousand poUfld8 - 

TOTAL BROILERS 

CANADA 	 21,608 L 	24,973 	12,178 	198 	282 	256 

Maritiznes 612 1,040 466 4 4 5 
uebec 4,635 5,409 2 9 720 56 111 88 

OntarIo 5,929 7,547 3,232 60 78 78 
!blaflitoba 5,489 6,137 3,381 29 26 8 
Saskatchewan 861 1,467 488 1 
Alberta 1,513 2,444 1,048 24 31 11 
Br. Columbia 899 929 843 25 31 66 

C}1ICK2'S 	 FOWL 

CANADA 	 8,589 	10,506 	4,068 	6,255 	8,625 	4,364 

Maritjmes 322 485 209 109 277 136 
.uebec 2,313 2,687 1,177 908 1,297 6 

Ontario 2,950 3,55C 1,162 1,2 2,775 1,446 
Manitoba 1,934 2 0 232 920 2,227 2,479 1,268 
Saskatchewan 366 600 131 .297 537 192 
Alberta 447 62 198 502 934 433 
Br. Columbia 257 260 271 280 326 204 

DUCKS  

ANADA 127 135 43 80 95 30 

MarItius 5 7 2 4 4 4 
Q.uebec 61 66 21 3 6 - 

Ontario 36 38 8 40 51 1 
Manitoba 12 9 1 21 18 3 
Saskatchewan - 1 - 1 2 1 
Alberta 6 7 6 10 13 11 
Br. 	101unibia 7 7 5 1 1 10 
(x) 	InsufficIit reports received but included in 1tUnclassified". 



MAR i, 1950 
	

II. 

AND DAXRY FACT0RIS IN CANADA 

for last year and last nnth 

MARCH 1, 	Febrry 1, March 1, MARCEl 1, February 1, March 1, 
1950 	1950 	1949 	1950 	1950 	1949 

PRELIMINARY Revised 	 PRELIMINARY Revised 

- thousaid pourôs - 	- thousand pounds - 

TURKT6 	 UNCIASS Ill SD 

CANADA 	 4,317 	4,853 	3,225 	372 	477 	192 

Maritina 156 252 101 12 11 9 
quebec 1,253 1,206 718 41 36 31 
Ontario 756 869 510 155 186 27 
Manitoba 1,128 1,185 1,100 138 188 81 
Saskatchewan 197 301 132 - 25 32 
Alberta 523 759 380 1 8 9 
Br, Columbia 304 281 284 25 23 

POULTRY SUMMARY 

MARCH 1, 1950 February 1, 1950 March 1, 
PRLTh1INARY Revised 1949 

- thousand 	pounds - 

Canadian (as above) 	 21,608 ,1 	24,973 	12,198 
Imported 	 - 	 - 	 - 
IN TRANSIT (page 15) 	 125 	 25 	 75 
TOTAL 	 21,733 	24,998 	12,253 

These fiires include an estinte of 1,670,000 lb. for firms failing to ieport on 
time. This estiiriate is not included in the various classifications or in the 
specific Pxvinces. 



12. 	 STOCKS OP DRE9SED POULTRY IN NINE 

With Comparative Figtaes for last year and 

MARCH 1, 	March 1, 	MAR IT 1, 	March 1, 
1950 	1949 	1950 	1949 

PRELIMINARY 	 PR IMINARY 

	

- thousand pounds - 	- thsand pound - 

TY1YAL 	 BROILiS 

Quebec 485 234 8 9 

Montreal 3,940 2,275 44 42 

Toronto 4,068 2,085 38 45 

Vinnipeg 5,488 3,364 29 8 

Regina & Saskatoon 168 314 - - 

Edmcjaton 881 773 19 10 

Calgary 606 213 (x) 1 

Vancouver ,' 742 683 18 59 

TOTAL 9 CITIES 17 1 479 # 9,941 156 174 
February 1, 10 	revised) 19,911 178 

CHICKS FOWL 

Qbec 278 125 97 19 

Montreal 1,890 999 773 594 

Torito 1,887 749 1,471 974 

Winnipeg 1,934 916 2,226 1,262 

Regina & Saskatoon 94 92 47 115 

Sdmonton 308 158 305 336 

Calgary 134 35 192 76 

Vancouver , 224 222 252 166 - 

TOTAL 9 CITI1 6,749 3,296 5,363 3,542 
February 1, 1950 (revised) 8,038 7,154 

This total inc1u1as an estimate of 1,101,000 lb. for firus failing to report on 
time. '1his estirite is not included in the various clagslficatjr3ls or in the 
specific cities. 

L Including New iestm1nster. 



CITIES OF CANADA - MkR 1 1950 	 13. 

Comparative Totals for last month 

MARH 1, 	March 1, 	MARCH 1, 	March 1, 
1950 	1949 	1950 	 1949 

PRLIMIAY 	 PRELIMINARY 

- thousand pounds - 	- thousand pounds - 

DUCKS 	 GEESE 

Quebec 	 3 

Montreal 	 58 

Toronto 	 31 

Winnipeg 	 12 

Regina & Saekat,00n 	 - 

4dmcton 	 1 

4 - 	 - 

14 3 	 - 

6 34 	 1 

1 21 	 3 

- - 	 1 

2 4 	 4 

Calgary 

Vancouver 	
0  

TOTAL 9 CITIES 
February 1 	950 (rev se 

4 

112 
_ll - 

4 

3 

34 
-- 

6 

68 

9 	- 

25 
79 

TURKEYS UN CLA3IFIED 

Quebec 99 75 - 2 

Montreal 1,132 608 40 18 

Toronto 577 295 15 

Vinnipeg 1,128 1,094 138 80 

Regina & Saskatoori 27 32 

dmcn ton 243 257 1 6 

Ca1gy 265 87 5 3 

Vpncouver , 221 	- 221 24 - 	3 

r0TAL 9 CITIES 3,692 2,711 238 159 
Februaryl 	1950 (revised) 4,031 312 
(x) iess than three reports received, included In 'TJnc1assif1ed' 
, 	Including New Iiestmirister. 



14. 	 CARLOADS 

BIJrTER, CHEESE, EGGS AND 

Reported by 

iiith Comparative Figures 

	

WtRCH 1, 1950 	February 1, 1950 - March 1, 

	

PRELIMINARY 	 1949 

IN TRANSIT 	 BUITER 

- thousand pounds- 

CAIADA 	 230 	315 	220 

Maritime i-rovjnces 	45 - 	 - 

quebec 	 - - 	 35 
Ontario 	 150 70 	35 
Manitoba 	 - 35 	35 
British Columbia 	35 210 	115 

At Principal hallway Terminals 

Montreal 	 - 	 35 
Toronto 	 45 	- 	- 
Winnipeg 	 - 	- 	35 
Vancouver 	 70 	35 

IN TRANS IT 	 CHEESE 

- thousand pounds - 

0.ANADA 	 342 	152 	266 

uebec 	 - 	- 	38 
Ontario 	 114 	38 	76 
Manitoba 	 190 	- 	- 
Saskatchewan 	 38 	- 	- 
Alberta 	 - 	76 	152 
British Columbia 	- 	38 	- 

Fi-ures for "Terminals" included with "In Transit". 



MARCH i 19 	 15. 

POULTRY IN TRANSIT fl CANADA 

Railway Companies 

for last year and last mcxith 

M.ARCR 1 1  1950 	February 1, 1950 March 1, 
PRELIMINARY 	 1949 

IN TRANSIT 	 EGGS 

cases cases cases 	- 
CANADA 

1,200 - 2,400 2.400 
Q,uebeo 600 - - 

Ontario - - 1,200 
Manitoba 600 600 - 

Alberta - 600 600 
British Co1unbia  - 

1,200 soc 

At P.1ncipal R5ilway Trmina1s , 

Toronto 	 - 	 1,200 
dmonton - 	 - 	 600 

IN TRANSIT 	 POULTRY 
-- 	

- thc*isanI pounds - 

CANADA 	 125 	 25 	 75 

quebec 	- - 	 25 	-. 	- 
Ontario 	 75 	 25 	 - 
!anitoba 	 - 	 - 	 50 
&lberta 	25 	- 	 - 	 - 

At Principal Iailway Tenninala L 

Montreal 	 25 	 - 	 25 
°inn1peg - 	 - 	 - 	 25 

jures for 'Tarnina1s" included with 'In 'rransit". 

Average Net deights per carloads 	Butter Cheese gs Poultry 
lb. lb. Cases lb. 

Domestic 	35,000 36,000 600 25,000 
xport 	44,300 38,000 600 25,000 

These average weights are in accordance with order of Transport Controller TC04F. 



169 STOCKS OF DAIRY AND POULTRY PRODUCTS IN 9 CITIES 

MARCH 1, 1950 
With Comparative Figures for last year and Revised Totals for last month 

- 	 BUTTR CHESE -- - 	GGS  
Crearnery Cheddar 	4Cold Jtrage IFresh Fron 

MAR. 1, Mar. 1 MAR, 1, 	Mar. 1AR- 	1, Mar. 1JMAR. 1, MAR. liMar.  1, 
1950 1949 1950 	1949 10 1949 	1950 1950 1 1949 

(COO lb.) (ood lo.) - 	 000 cases 	- (000 lb.) 

Quebec A23P 1,374 43 	144 (x) - 	 2 230 180 

Montreal 5,692 3,627 24,405 11,677 (x) - 4 1,025 1,126 

Toronto 6,763 2,316 1,253 3,754 (x) - 5 1,951 1,736 

Winnipeg 8,000 962 416 1,000 (x) 31 6 338 1,450 

Regina 675 142 54 32 - 1 ( ( 89 
1 ( 	 24 

35skatoon 249 139 76 89 - - ( ( 48 

Edmonton 2,05 430 490 953 - 10 2 78 486 

Calgary 771 Z,52 340 427 2 1 32 83 

Vancouver 1,234 1 485 233 604 1 	tl 6 4 ii? 91 

TOTPL 25,871 l0,827 127,290  18,680 12 45 2 7 2  5,239 
Februair 1, 1950 
(revised) 386 - 28829 - .5  24 316 

NOTE: 	Of the preliminary totals for Canada at March 1, 1950 the above cities' stocks 
were: 

Creamery Butter 71.2 % Cheese 71.4 % Shell 	26.7 % Frozen iggs 73.44 

Inc luiing New 4estminster. 
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